Case Number: 3220769/2020 (V)

RM



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs V Sharp

Respondent: East of England Ambulance Service NHS Trust

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre (by Cloud Video Platform)

On: 11 and 12 November 2021

Before: Employment Judge Scott

Members: Mrs S Jeary

Ms M Daniels

Representation

Claimant: Ms Miller Respondent: Ms Smeaton

JUDGMENT

The unanimous judgment of the Tribunal is that:-

- 1. The Respondent did not unlawfully discriminate against the Claimant contrary to Section 15 of the Equality Act 2010. The claim is dismissed.
- 2. The Claimant's claim for breach of contract (notice pay) is dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge Scott

12 November 2021